disclosures required in the annual financial statements, and should be read in

conjunction with the Group’s annual financial statements for the year ended 31

December 2016. Except as described below, the basis of preparation and accounting

policies adopted in preparing the Interim Financial Information are consistent with

those adopted in the preparation of the Group’s annual financial statements for the

year ended 31 December 2016.

11

G
.A

. H
O

LD
IN

G
S LIM

IT
E

D
 Interim

 R
eport 2017

1.	 GENERAL INFORMATION AND BASIS OF PREPARATION
(continued)

(b)	 Adoption of new and amended Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards

(“HKFRSs”)

The HKICPA has issued certain new and amended HKFRS that are first effective

or available for early adoption for the current period of the Group. These new

and amended HKFRSs have no significant impact on how the results and financial

position for the current and prior periods have been prepared and presented.

The Group has not applied any new and amended HKFRSs that are not yet

effective for the current accounting period.

(c)	 Restatements

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

As previously

stated Reclassification As restated

Three months ended 30 June 2016

Revenue 113,073 6,379 119,452

Other income 11,294 (6,379) 4,915

Six months ended 30 June 2016

Revenue 230,539 13,077 243,616

Other income 22,220 (13,077) 9,143

During the year ended 31 December 2016, the directors have reviewed the nature

of the Group’s car rental business and considered the provision of car rental

service to be a principal activity of the Group. The Group’s car rental income

which was previously presented under “Other income” was classified as “Revenue”.

Accordingly, car rental income for the three months and six months ended 30 June

2016 amounting to HK$6,379,000 and HK$13,077,000, respectively, have been

reclassified from other income to revenue in the comparatives of the condensed

consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. The